

Community of Murray Harbour



Council Resolution

Resolution #: 1551

<u>Title:</u> A Resolution to add Councillor Wendy Siebrands as an authorized signee for the Village of Murray Harbour bank accounts.

WHEREAS V. Faye Fraser has stepped down as chair for the Village of Murray Harbour as of July 1st, 2015;

WHEREAS V. Faye Fraser can no longer maintain her role as a signing officer;

THEREFORE be by Council

RESOLVED hereby that Wendy Siebrands be for all matters added as signing authority for the Village of Murray Harbour, namely for all bank accounts and financial dealings held at the Murray River branch of the Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, effective immediately.

Moved by Councillor ______. Seconded by Councillor ______.

Ayes____; Nays____. Motion passed by Council on this _____ day of _____, 2015.

Signed by Shawn Landon Interim Chair

Signed by Sylvain De Lafontaine Chief Administrative Officer